
)

A-22012/2/202 5-ADMINSTRATION-MOWR
trrtaHtqFrt

Government of India

Ministry of jal Shakti
qmd©rtn,qftfi@TUVdTFrr q!&mfBwr

Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation
(Administration SectionWTqFT WIFT)

+++++

hram Shakti Bhawan, Ran Marg
New Delhi, dated 14th July, 2025

OFFICE ORDER NO. 464/2025

Consequent upon their rotational transfer vide DoP&Ts Order No. 3/7/2024-CS.II(A) dated
01.07.2025, the following Principal Private Secretaries(PPS) of this Department are relieved of
their duties w.e.E 14.07.2025 (AN), with directions to report to their new cadre units as mentioned
below

Name of the officer (Shri/Ms.) Transferred to
(Cadre Unit

Defence

Deptt. of Posts
o

Home Affairs
MoSPI

MoSPI

MoSPI

NITI Aayo
NITI Aayo

NITI Aayog
NITI Aayo

Date of Birth

09.02.1968
01.03.1981
28.10.1975
27.05.1977
26.04.1971
14.03.1973
23.09.1972
03.10.1974
18.09.1968
18.07.1971
18.11.1968

Kuldeep Singh Katoch
Ajay Kumar

Anita Bijalwan
PradeeD Solanki
a

e

Anita Arora
Ram Lalit

Vimmi Dhiman
Rani Behl

Rajni Go'

2. It is certified that as on date, no disciplinary proceeding of vigilance nature is pending
against the above officers.

t

CRajID

Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tel. No. 011- 23738126

Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

Copy to: -

1.

2

Concerned officers (with the request to submit No dues Certificate to
Administration Divisionl.
Department of Personnel & Training (Ms. Preeti Wadhwa, Under Secretary CS.II (A)), Lok
Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi with reference to their above quoted reference.[
Email : preeti.wadhwa@gov.ii] ]

...Cont/-



/

-2-

PPS to Secretary/PPS to DG (NMCG)/ PPS to AS (A)/ PPS to MD(NWM)/ PPS TO JS(FA)/PPS
to JS(NRCD), Department of Water Resources, RD & GR.

Shri Praveen Kumar Yadav, DS(Admin.), M/o Home Affairs, Room No. 207-A, North Block,
New Delhi-110001. (Email : praveenk.yadav@nic.in )
Dr. Gaurav Kumar Saini, Director (Adm.), Deptt. of Posts, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
(Email : manoj.kumar47@gov.in )

Shri Shibatosh Banerje, DS( E ), M/o Defence, 318, B-Wing, Sena Bhawan, New Delhi. (Email
: shibatosh.banerji@nic.in )
Dr. Ashish Kumar Panda(Deputy Secretary), NITI Aayog, 401, Sansad Marg-110001 ( Email
: ak.panda85@nic.in }
Ms. Sunita Bansa1, Deputy Secretary (Admn), Ministry of Statistics and Programme
Implementation, Khurshid Lal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001. [Email : ds-
admn@mospi.gov.in ]

The Under Secretary, Central Water Commission, Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.

3

4.

5

6

7

8

9

10. All Wing Heads in the Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
11. PAO, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR

12. Cash/ GA/ Vigilance / e-Gov Sections in the D/o WR, RD & GR

13. NIC Cell– for uploading on the intranet.


