### A-22012/2/2025-ADMINSTRATION-MOWR

भारत सरकार

#### Government of India

जलशक्तिमंत्रालय

## Ministry of Jal Shakti

जल संसाधन, नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

# Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation (Administration Section/प्रशासन अनुभाग)

\*\*\*\*

hram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, dated 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2025

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 464/2025

Consequent upon their rotational transfer vide DoP&Ts Order No. 3/7/2024-CS.II(A) dated 01.07.2025, the following Principal Private Secretaries(PPS) of this Department are relieved of their duties w.e.f. 14.07.2025 (AN), with directions to report to their new cadre units as mentioned below:-

SI. No.	Name of the officer (Shri/Ms.)	Date of Birth	Transferred to (Cadre Unit)
1.	Kuldeep Singh Katoch	09.02.1968	Defence
2.	Ajay Kumar	01.03.1981	Deptt. of Posts
3.	Anita Bijalwan	28.10.1975	Home Affairs
4.	Pradeep Solanki	27.05.1977	Home Affairs
5.	Sanjay Dhawan	26.04.1971	MoSPI
6.	Hema Narang	14.03.1973	MoSPI
7.	Anita Arora	23.09.1972	MoSPI
8.	Ram Lalit	03.10.1974	NITI Aayog
9.	Vimmi Dhiman	18.09.1968	NITI Aayog
10.	Rani Behl	18.07.1971	NITI Aayog
11.	Rajni Goyal	18.11.1968	NITI Aayog

2. It is certified that as on date, no disciplinary proceeding of vigilance nature is pending against the above officers.

(m)

(Raju)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

Tel. No. 011-23738126

Copy to: -

- 1. Concerned officers (with the request to submit No dues Certificate to Administration Division).
- 2. Department of Personnel & Training (Ms. Preeti Wadhwa, Under Secretary CS.II(A)), Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi with reference to their above quoted reference.[ Email: preeti.wadhwa@gov.in]

- 3. PPS to Secretary/PPS to DG (NMCG)/ PPS to AS(A)/ PPS to MD(NWM)/ PPS TO JS(FA)/PPS to JS(NRCD), Department of Water Resources, RD & GR.
- 4. Shri Praveen Kumar Yadav, DS(Admin.), M/o Home Affairs, Room No. 207-A, North Block, New Delhi-110001. (Email: <a href="mailto:praveenk.yadav@nic.in">praveenk.yadav@nic.in</a>)
- 5. Dr. Gaurav Kumar Saini, Director (Adm.), Deptt. of Posts, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi-110001. (Email: manoj.kumar47@gov.in)
- 6. Shri Shibatosh Banerje, DS(E), M/o Defence, 318, B-Wing, Sena Bhawan, New Delhi. (Email : shibatosh.banerji@nic.in)
- 7. Dr. Ashish Kumar Panda(Deputy Secretary), NITI Aayog, 401, Sansad Marg-110001 (Email: ak.panda85@nic.in)
- 8. Ms. Sunita Bansal, Deputy Secretary (Admn), Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, Khurshid Lal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001. [Email: ds-admn@mospi.gov.in]
- 9. The Under Secretary, Central Water Commission, Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.
- 10. All Wing Heads in the Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 11. PAO, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 12. Cash/ GA/ Vigilance / e-Gov Sections in the D/o WR, RD & GR
- 13. NIC Cell— for uploading on the intranet.